(L
‘ Whereb;nc

UE A E

LIBRARY E A / BIBLIOTH!

i
3

503k 01011609

Aq (JUNE 18 AND 20, 1938) PROLONGING FOR
CRAEF’irDED mlﬂElgsAsGREEMENT OF SEPTEMBER 15-16. 1932, AS
» CONCERNING FLIGHTS OF MILITARY AIR-

o

Fr,
m

€ Secrpt

tar

@4 airesya gf State for External Affairs of Canada to the Chargé
i D of the United States of America at Ottawa
0. 78 EPARTMENT oF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
S

Orrawa, 18th June, 1938.

4 1 hOno y
ABteyqnion for g 010 Tefer o your Note No. 706 of May 26, 1938, regarding
E“'\ada it between the G of one year, from July 1, 1938, to June 30, 1939, of an
D;‘thnge ected by ap E overnment of the United States and the Government 0
Qfmlltted of No €s in fghange of Notes in September 1932 and amended by an
is the othe Under Certain 35, whereby military aircraft of either country are
(,'&a%reeablr’ and tg stgte conditions, to fly over specified portions of the territory

ooty for € 1o the etien n reply to your enquiry, that the Canadian Government
2 . Ethg 8 furthep pe wal of this Agreement, in the same terms as are now in
s eXtEnd‘u d be glad t;l?d of one year beginning July 1, 1938.

Ace Ing the A earn whether this Note and your reply may be regarded
€pt, Sir, lger €e€ment as above mentioned.
renewed assurances of my highest consideration.

0. D. SKELTON
For the Secretary of State for External Affairs.

P
Tom, the Char

ts thge &’ Affaires ai. of the United States of America at Ottawa

Le Secretary of State for External Affairs of Canada
EGATION oF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Yo 2

Sig
" Iy Orrawa, June 20, 1938.
938 ave th
, el’nien hOtnhour to acknowledge receipt of your note No. 78 of June 18,
t‘% militag e agreement now in effect between our two Governments
Roteq to fly OVSI aircraft of either country are permitted, under certain condi-
&gr%mthat, the épemﬁgd portions of the territory of the other, and have duly
begj et iy Hie anadian Government is agreeable to the renewal of this
t It isg uly 1 Slaén'?g terms as are now in effect, for a further period of one year
RS un, 4 .
i ex::D]Y thde(:-?ttood by the exchange of your note under acknowledgment and of
Anded for 0 the agreement of 1932, as amended in 1935 and now in effect,
Ceept, Six-a further period of one year from July 1, 1938, to June 30, 1939.
» the renewal assurances of my highest consideration.

JOHN FARR SIMMONS
Chargé d’Affaires a.i.




